TOWN OF MINONG TAX BILL ORDINANCE 2024-22

The Minong Board of the Town of Minong, Wisconsin do ordain as follows:

SECTION I

The Town of Minong elects not to give a bond on the municipal treasurer provided for by Section 70.67(1) of the statutes.

SECTION II

Pursuant to section 70.67(2) of the Wisconsin Statutes, the Town of Minong shall be obligated to pay, in case the treasurer thereof shall fail to do so, all state and county taxes required by law to be paid by such treasurer to the County Treasurer.

SECTION III

| The Town Clerk shall forthwith file a certified copy of this ordinance with the County Treasurer. | | | |
|---|---------------------|---|--|
| | • | assage and publication as provided by law, and shall repeal an eretofore enacted by the Town of Minong. | |
| Adopted this | day of | , 2024. | |
| By the Town Board | of the Town of Mind | ng. | |
| | | <u> </u> | |
| CHAIRMAN | | | |

ATTESTED BY: TOWN CLERK

Please note that this ordinance shall take effect upon publication or posting as set forth in s. 60.80, Wis. Stats.